From: Shek, Selina
Sent: 1/23/2012 9:29:16 AM

kswitzer@gswater.com (kswitzer@gswater.com); mmattes@nossaman.com
(mmattes@nossaman.com); cleo.zagrean(@macquarie.com
(cleo.zagrean@macquarie.com); tsmegal@calwater.com (tsmegal@calwater.com);
To: palle_jensen(@sjwater.com (palle_jensen(@sjwater.com);
sarah.leeper@amwater.com (sarah.leeper@amwater.com); Lopes, Sallie A.
(slopes@winston.com); andrewgay(@arcassetltd.com (andrewgay@arcassetltd.com);
scott.senchak@decade-llc.com (scott.senchak@decade-llc.com);
ppatterson2@nyc.rr.com (ppatterson2@nyc.rr.com);
ASteinberg@SempraUtilities.com (A Steinberg@ SempraUtilities.com);
dduncan@calwater.com (dduncan@calwater.com); Dave.stephenson(@amwater.com
(Dave.stephenson@amwater.com); angelica.morales@sce.com
(angelica.morales@sce.com); turash@calwater.com (turash@calwater.com);
ezimbalist@PARKWATER.COM (ezimbalist@ PARKWATER.COM);
jadarneylane@GSWATER.COM (jadarneylane@GSWATER.COM);
monica.na@amwater.com (monica.na@amwater.com); Jeffrey. Dana@amwater.com
(Jeffrey.Dana@amwater.com); shirley. mccalebb@amwater.com
(shirley. mccalebb@amwater.com); marylou.ruiz@amwater.com
(marylou.ruiz@amwater.com); paul.hunt@sce.com (paul.hunt@sce.com);
mihee. moon@sce.com (mihee.moon@sce.com); Van Mieghem, Peter (Law)
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=PPV1); Hughes, John (Reg Rel)
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=J8HS); ldolqueist@manatt.com
(Idolqueist@manatt.com); robert. maclean@amwater.com
(robert.maclean@amwater.com); nwales@calwater.com (nwales@calwater.com);
Patterson, Dick (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RAP5);
olivia.para@amwater.com (olivia.para@amwater.com); Karp, Joseph M.
(JKarp@winston.com); Javier.naranjo@amwater.com
(Javier.naranjo@amwater.com); margaret.bailes@amwater.com
(margaret.bailes@amwater.com); Bemesderfer, Karl J.
(karl.bemesderfer@cpuc.ca.gov); Jeffrey Linam@amwater.com
(Jeffrey. Linam(@amwater.com); kdursa@salinas.net (kdursa@salinas.net);
mickey3643@aol.com (mickey3643@aol.com); RossRiley@aol.com
(RossRiley@aol.com); sherrene.chew(@amwater.com
(sherrene.chew(@amwater.com)

Cc: Sanchez, Danilo E. (danilo.sanchez@cpuc.ca.gov); Bilir, Lisa
(lisa.bilir@cpuc.ca.gov); Rauschmeier, Richard (richard.rauschmeier@cpuc.ca.gov)

Bcec:
Subject: RE: A.11-05-001 et al.: Joint Testimony of Applicants and DRA

Judge Bemesderfer,

DRA's witness, Mr. Danilo Sanchez for the "Joint Testimony In Support of Settlement Agreement” is
unfortunately unable to appear at today's hearing due to iliness, but DRA intends to proceed with the
other Settlement Parties in presenting its Joint Testimony today with another DRA witness: Mr. Richard
Rauschmeier. Mr. Rauschmeier has sponsored testimony in this proceeding already for DRA and his
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qualifications are included in the record.

Thank you,
Selina Shek
DRA Counsel

From: Lopes, Sallie A. [mailto:slopes@winston.com]

Sent: Friday, January 13, 2012 4:52 PM

To: 'KSwitzer@gswater.com’; 'sarah.leeper@amwater.com’; Shek, Selina; 'mmattes@nossaman.com’;
'tsmegal@calwater.com'; 'palle_jensen@sjwater.com'; 'clec.zagrean@macquarie.com’;
'dduncan@calwater.com’; 'dave.stephenson@amwater.com’; 'jeffrey.dana@amwater.com’;
'marylou.ruiz@amwater.com'; 'monica.na@amwater.com'; 'ppatterson2@nyc.rr.com’;
'shirley.mccalebb@amwater.com’; 'turash@calwater.com’; 'andrewgay@arcassetitd.com’;
'scott.senchak@decade-lic.com’; 'ASteinberg@SempraUtilities.com’; 'ezimbalist@parkwater.com’;
‘angelica.morales@sce.com’; 'mihee.moon@sce.com’; 'paul.hunt@sce.com’;
‘jadarneylane@gswater.com'; ‘jeffrey.linam@amwater.com’; 'robert.maclean@amwater.com’;
'kdursa@salinas.net’; 'mickey3643@aol.com’; 'RossRiley@aol.com'; 'Javier.naranjo@amwater.com’;
'olivia.para@amwater.com’; 'RAP5@pge.com’; 'J8HS@pge.com'; 'ppvi@pge.com’;
'LDolgueist@manatt.com'; Karp, Joseph M.; 'margaret.bailes@amwater.com’; 'NWales@calwater.com’;
'sherrene.chew@amwater.com'

Subject: A.11-05-001 et al.: Joint Testimony of Applicants and DRA

To All Parties to A.11-05-001 er al -

This email message 1s 1 of 2 email messages transmitting the document to be served. Attached
please find (in searchable PDF format):

JOINT TESTIMONY IN SUPPORT OF SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

Sallie A. Lopes

Legal Secretary

Winston & Strawn LLP

101 California Street

San Francisco, CA 94111-5802

D: +1 (415) 591-1466

F: +1 (415) 591-1400

Bio | VCard | Emall | www.winston.com
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mailto:slopes@winston.com

The contents of this message may be privileged and confidential. Therefore, if this message has
been received in error, please delete it without reading it. Your receipt of this message is not
intended to waive any applicable privilege. Please do not disseminate this message without the

permission of the author.
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Any tax advice contained in this email was not intended to be used, and cannot be used, by you
(or any other taxpayer) to avoid penalties under the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as
amended.

SB GT&S 0439090



